In this system, the Directory is created in an electronic and 

machine-readable form, in accordance with the Guidebook for Publishing the Directory of Public 

Authority Bodies ("Official Gazette of the RS", No 10/22). 

At the time of writing this Report, a total of 7,020 (seven thousand and twenty) public 

authority bodies published the Directories on their activities, including 2,082 local communities, 

1,574 schools, 295 public companies, 159 courts, and all public prosecutor's offices. As regards the 

country’s highest public authorities, the President of the Republic of Serbia, the Government of the